Hansen Fellowship Nomination Form

Nomination Process

Students considered for the Hansen Fellowship must be nominated by an applied faculty member hearing the BGSU audition. To nominate a student for the fellowship, faculty members must submit a written recommendation, detailing reasons why the student merits receiving a Hansen Fellowship. Please only submit nominations for students that you feel are truly exceptional and that you feel will be competitive for this special recognition.

Student Eligibility and Criteria

Students must satisfy the following criteria in order to be considered for the Hansen Fellowship.

- Demonstration of exceptional musical performance through BGSU audition and related performance activity
- Acceptance to BGSU and the College of Musical Arts as a music major
- Minimum TOEFL score of 71 (for International Students)
- Nomination by BGSU applied faculty member

Completing the Application

Once a student is nominated for the fellowship, they will be contacted by the Hansen Fellowship Committee (HFC) to complete their application. Students nominated will be required to submit a video audition recording with the same repertoire performed for their BGSU audition, a letter of recommendation, and complete an interview with members of the HFC. Interviews will be conducted either in person or online.

Notification

Faculty Name

The Dean of the College of Musical Arts will notify students selected for the Hansen Fellowship by April 1.

The HFC will develop a ranked list of alternates to draw from in case a student declines an offer. Finalists not offered a Fellowship will be sent a letter that they have been placed on the alternate list or that they have not been chosen.

racuity ivanic.
Nomination Narrative : Please write your recommendation detailing reasons why the student merits receiving the Hansen Fellowship.
01/13/2023